Eustis School Department
Stratton School
65 School St., Stratton, ME 04982
Phone: (207) 246-2283
Fax: (207) 246-6598

TO: Parents of the local Eustis Bus Routé
FROM: Tabitha I. Emery, Principal AW\’}Q

RE: Time/Location Changes in AM and PM Bus Run

~ DATE: September 23, 2022

In the interest of student safety, we have determined that the
following changes need to be made to the AM and PM times/location
of the local Eustis Bus Route. We do ask that you are at the stop 5
minutes prior to the time listed below. These new times will begin as
of Monday, September 26, 2022:

*NEW AM TIME/LOCATION:*
6:30 Depart from School
6:35 Community Building
6:50 Rangeley Swap

7:00 Kennebago Rd.

7:20 Campbell Rd.

7:25 Perry Rd.

7:28 1004 Arnold Trail

7:30 810 Arnold Trail

7:32 600 Arnold Trail

7:33 562 Arnold Trail

7:34 MclLucas Tree Come Grow With Us
7:35 Peabody Rd.

7:38 19 School St.

7:40 61 Old Dead River Rd.

7:41 Lander Farm Rd.

7:43 42 Old Dead River Rd.

7:45 Arrive at School




*NEW PM TIMES/LOCATION:*

2:36 Depart from School
2:37 61 Old Dead River Rd.
2:38 Lander Farm Rd. :
2:40 42 Old Dead River Rd.
2:41 19 School St.

2:50 Campbell Rd.

2:52 Perry Rd.

2:53 1004 Arnold Trail

2:55 810 Arnold Trail

2:57 600 Arnold Trail

2:58 562 Arnold Trail

3:00 MclLucas Tree

3:02 Peabody Rd.

3:17 Kennebago Rd.

3:20 Rangeley Swap

3:30 Community Building

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please don't hesitate to contact me at the school.

We appreciate your understanding and support.



